ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1.07	2926533	Attorney Docket Number _20031569-US-N	IP (XERZ 2 00812)				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original assignment document.							
	1. Name of all Party(ies) conversed interest/Execution Date(s): 1. SONG-FENG MO 2. WENDY K. APTON 3. JENNIFER R. WAGNER 4. STEPHEN F. RANDALL 5. PATRICIO G. MEDINA 6. PATRICK J. WALKER 7. RICHARD A. AMAN Assignment Execution Date(s): December 20, 2004	eying an	2. Name and Address of received Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford, CT 06904-1600	ng Party(ies):				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached?	Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es)attached?	Yes No				
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan Other	Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SI CONCENTRATION TARGET FOR A T CONCENTRATION SENSOR						
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are: December 20, 2004							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ı	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Addition	nal numbers attached? Tyes	⊠ No				
	5. Name and Address of party to who correspondence concerning docur should be mailed: John S. Zanghi, Esq. FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP 1100 Superior Avenue – 7th Flo	7. Total	number of applications and patents invo Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 closed chorized to be charged to Deposit Accoun					
	(216) 861-5582 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 02	7885 8. Dep	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0037					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document Name of Person Signing: John S. Zang	: ghi Sign	nformation is true and correct and any att	eached copy is a				
)1/25/2 00 5 GT	DN11 00000199 240037 11032935							
	40.00 BA	Certifical	e of Mailing					
01 FC:8021	Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8, I certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and accompanying document(s) are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.							
	 X deposited with the United States Postal States and is addressed to Commissioner for Patents 	Service "Express Mail Pos ients, P.O. Box 1450, Alex	andria, VA 22313-1450	on the date indicated below				
	Express Mail Label No. : EV 47102241	16 US	Date: 1-11-05					
	Signature: Elaine M. Checovic	ch	P/	ATENT				

REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0235

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20031569-US-NP

XERZ 2 00812

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETUP OF TONER CONCENTRATION TARGET FOR A TONER CONCENTRATION SENSOR (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

which	Application:
-------	--------------

is being executed concurrently herewith,		
was first executed on		
was filed on as Application Number .		
Claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	1	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox:
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

jon fe		KIT
SONG-FENG MO	Date_	12/20/04
WENDY K. APTON	Date _	
JENNIFER R. WAGNER	l W	٠
JENNIFER R. WAGNER	Date_	12/20/04
Attal F. R. STEPHEN F. RANDALL	lac	$Q_{}$
STEPHEN F. RANDALL	Date _	12/20/64
Patricio G. MEDINA		·
PATRICIO G. MEDINA		12 20 04

D:\Profiles\US319508\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK33\emc0002263V001.doc

PATRICK J. WALKER

Date 20 Dec 04

RICHARD A. AMAN

DOCKET NUMBER: 20031569-US-NP KERZ 2 00812)

> PATENT REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 20031569-US-NP

XERZ 2 00812

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SETUP OF TONER CONCENTRATION TARGET FOR A TONER CONCENTRATION SENSOR (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),

"Invention(s)"),
which Application:
 is being executed concurrently herewith, in was first executed on in was filed on in was filed on in was filed on in was filed in was
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.
SONG-FENG MO Date
WENDY KAPTON Date December 20, 2007
JENNIFER R. WAGNER Date

D:\Profiles\LocalUser\Desktop\Neuss\email\emc0002263V001.doc

Date _____

STEPHEN F. RANDALL

PATRICIO G. MEDINA

PATENT RECORDED: 01/15/2005 REEL: 016162 FRAME: 0238